IOWA WILD (23-24-4-3; 53 pts.) vs MANITOBA MOOSE (31-17-3-2; 67 pts.)
MARCH 19, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #889

TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: Jarrod Ragusin (#2) and Riley Yerkovich (#37)
Linespersons: Sam Rankin (#50) and John Watson (#93)

[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
Standing: 7th, Central Division
Power Play: 18.8% (39/208), 17th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 84% (178/212), 3rd, AHL

MANITOBA MOOSE (WINNIPEG JETS)
Standing: 2nd, Central Division
Power Play: 19.4% (36/186), T-13th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 81.2% (164/202), T-12th, AHL

GOALIES

#
30
70
72

Name

Dereck Baribeau
Zane Mcintyre
Joel Rumpel

SKATERS

#
2
5
7
10
11
13
14
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
27
29
31
39
41
42
44
47
49
55

Name

Calen Addison
Dakota Mermis
Kevin Czuczman
Jon Lizotte

Adam Beckman
Nick Swaney
Brandon Baddock
Damien Giroux
Dominic Turgeon
Mason Shaw
Joseph Cramarossa
Mitchell Chaffee
Nolan Stevens
Marco Rossi
Brenden Miller
Joe Hicketts
Keaton Thompson
Alexander Khovanov
Turner Ottenbreit
Jake Linhart

Kyle Rau

Nate Sucese
Bryce Gervais
Victor Rask

Cody McLeod

Ht
6-6
6-2
6-3

Pos

LW
RwW

Wt GP
205 13 4
205 24

190 0 O

Wt
170
195
195
210
173
178
220
179
203
179
190
197
195
185
190
175
194
192
195
185
173
174 41
174 33
195 8
213 43

GP
25
41

35
39
50
44
43
41

44
44
48
32
36
46
25
46
28
16
50
14
37

L OT SO GAA SV%
7 1 0 3.10 0.903
9 2 1 242 0918
0 O O 0.00 0.000
G A Pts. PIM +/-
4 16 20 56 -2
3 14 17 59 -7

1 5 6 17 -3
2 6 8 21 -3
8 18 26 16 -6
12 16 28 12 8
3 4 7 97 -5
3 4 7 14 -18
3 7 10 22 -8
13 22 35 85 -1
10 9 19 60 0
13 11 24 8 6
5 12 17 18 -4
16 26 42 38 7
1 2 3 16 8
8 17 25 26 -3

1 3 4 25 -6

1 3 4 18 -8
3 13 16 49 5

1 3 4 2 -3
15 22 37 44 6
3 4 7 10 -3

1 3 4 13 0
2 7 9 2 4
3 3 6 128 -14

GOALIES

#
30
33
35

Name

Mikhail Berdin
Evan Cormier
Arvid Holm

SKATERS

#
4

7

8

9

10
14
16
19
22
23
24
25
27
29
36
39
41
42
43
44
47
48
49
50

Name
Johnathan Kovacevic
Haralds Egle
Nicholas Jones
Leon Gawanke
Evan Polei
Jimmy Oligny
Nick Hutchison
David Gustafsson
Austin Poganski
Mikey Eyssimont
Matt Alfaro

C.J. Suess

Luke Johnson
Ty Pelton-Byce
Nelson Nogier
Jeff Malott

Cole Maier
Simon Lundmark
Greg Meireles
Dylan Samberg
Declan Chisholm
Todd Burgess
Bobby Lynch
Thomas Caron

Ht
6-2
6-3
6-5

Pos

Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
184 24 14 9 1 3 246 0.903
203 7 4 1 2 0 251 0919
205 19 11 6 2 1 282 0.880
Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
6-5 219 44 9 15 24 33 17
510 194 25 4 8 12 4 11
5-11 186 42 5 13 18 30 3
6-1 198 48 8 20 28 17 10
6-2 229 48 6 8 14 65 2
5-11 206 49 4 9 13 68 -1
6-3 200 16 2 1 3 10 -5
6-2 196 34 11 11 22 10 4
6-2 205 36 8 18 26 18 9
6-0 180 41 10 16 26 58 9
6-2 200 22 3 2 5 4 -7
6-0 199 29 6 10 16 10 5
60 179 11 3 4 7 23 1
6-2 194 14 1 1 2 6 -5
6-3 208 23 3 2 5 6 -5
6-3 204 45 18 10 28 40 1M1
6-1 199 50 14 13 27 53 4
6-2 201 40 2 7 9 14 -5
5-11 182 46 5 22 27 19 2
6-4 216 22 0 9 9 20 10
6-1 190 44 8 17 25 16 3
6-2 179 32 7 6 13 4 -1
6-2 173 28 5 7 12 4 -3
6-2 201 33 2 3 5 39 0

Mike Murray
Tim Army

Nate DiCasmirro
Nolan Yonkman
Richard Bachman

Keith Paulsen

Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC

Richard Krouse

Matt Harder

Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC

Gavin Bechtol

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
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Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager

Strength and Conditioning Coach

Assistant Athletic Trainer

Assistant Equipment Manager

Craig Heisinger

Mark Morrison

Marty Johnston

Eric Dubois

Richard Bue

Drew Maclintyre

Zach Salmonson

Will Sadonick-Carriere
Graham Watt

Robert Cook

Kyle Vouriot

General Manager

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Video Coach

Developmental Goaltending Coach
Head Athletic Therapist

Assistant Athletic Therapist

Head Equipment Manager
Assistant Equipment Manager

Strength and Conditioning Trainer
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Following a 4-1 win over Henderson on Saturday, Mar. 12, the Wild fell to the Silver Knights on Sunday,
PRE\"“USW Mar. 13 by a score of 6-1. At 15:02 of the first period, Wild forward Victor Rask scored his second goal
uN 'I'HE PnNn as a member of the lowa Wild. Wild goaltenders Zane Mclntyre and Dereck Baribeau made 17 and eight
saves, respectively.

e |lowa forward Mason Shaw has recorded five goals in six games against the Moose this season.

The Wild have used five different goaltenders against Manitoba in the 2021-22 season.

WILD MOOSE
CHASE

Wild forward Marco Rossi owns six points (0-6=6) in five games against Manitoba this season.

e Wild forward Adam Beckman ranks fourth amongst AHL rookies in shots (149).

e Manitoba is 24-14-1-2 in games in which they outshoot their opponent this season.
MAN"‘“BA ¢ Moose defenseman Simon Lundmark owns four points (1-3=4) in five games against lowa this season.
Mm"m; UP e Manitoba goaltender Evan Cormier has a save percentage of .920 in three games against the Wild.

e The Moose are 12-11-3-0 on the road in the 2021-22 season.

|OWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22) MANITOBA LEADING SCORERS (21-22)
G A

Player P PIM  +/- Player G A P PIM  +/-

Marco Rossi 16 26 42 38 7 Jeff Malott 18 10 28 40 11

Kyle Rau 15 22 37 44 6 Leon Gawanke 8 20 28 17 10
Mason Shaw 13 22 35 85 -1 Cole Maier 14 13 27 53
Nick Swaney 12 16 28 12 8 Greg Meireles 5 22 27 19
Adam Beckman 8 18 26 16 -6 Mikey Eyssimont 10 16 26 58

|0WA UPCOMING GAMES MANITOBA UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast
Manitoba 3/20 3:00PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at lowa 3/20 3:00PM AHLTV
Rockford 3/25 7:00PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Rockford 3/23 9:00PM AHLTV
Chicago 3/27 3:00PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Chicago 3/25 9:00PM AHLTV
at San Diego a/1 9:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Rockford 3/26 9:00PM AHLTV
at San Diego 4/2 9:00PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Laval 3/29 9:00PM AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game Next Game
3/16/22 vs Boston Bruins (4-2) W 3/19/22 vs Chicago Blackhawks

Kaprizov (31, 32), Greenway (6), Hartman (24) 1 p.m. CT / NHL Network / KFAN 100.3 FM




