

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (23-24-4-3; 53 pts.) vs MANITOBA MOOSE (31-17-3-2; 67 pts.) MARCH 19, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #889 233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309



IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)

Standing: 7th, Central Division Power Play: 18.8% (39/208), 17th, AHL Penalty Kill: 84% (178/212), 3rd, AHL

MANITOBA MOOSE (WINNIPEG JETS)

UN HOCA

Standing: 2nd, Central Division Power Play: 19.4% (36/186), T-13th, AHL Penalty Kill: 81.2% (164/202), T-12th, AHL

	ALIES		14/4				от	50 /	~ ^ ^	SV/0/		ALIES		18/4	~ ~				~~	~ ^ ^ ^	C)/0/
# 30	Name Dereck Baribeau	Ht 6-6	Wt 205	GP 13	W 4	L 7	OT 1		GAA 3.10	SV% 0.903	# 30	Name Mikhail Berdin	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	OT	so	GAA	SV%
70	Zane McIntyre	6-2	205		- 12	, 9	2			0.918	33	Evan Cormier	6-2 6-3	184 203	24 7	14 4	9 1	2	3 0	2.46 2.51	0.903 0.919
72	Joel Rumpel	6-3	190	0	0	0	0			0.000		Arvid Holm	6-5	205	, 19	4 11	6	2	1		0.880
	ATERS			•	-	-	•	•					0-5	205	19		0	2	'	2.02	0.000
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	A	Pts.	. PIM	l +/-		Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	A	Pts	s. PIN	1 +/-
2	Calen Addison	D	5-9	170	25	4	16	20	56	-2	4	Johnathan Kovacevic	D	6-5	219	44	9	15	24	33	17
5	Dakota Mermis	D	6-0	195		3			59	-7	7	Haralds Egle	RW	5-10	194	25	4	8	12	2 4	11
7	Kevin Czuczman	D	6-3	195		1	5	6	17	-3	8	Nicholas Jones	С	5-11	186	42	5	13	18	30	3
10	Jon Lizotte	D	6-0	210		2		8	21	-3	9	Leon Gawanke	D	6-1	198	48	8	20	28	3 17	10
11	Adam Beckman	LW	6-1	173		8			16	-6	10	Evan Polei	LW	6-2	229	48	6	8	14	65	2
13	Nick Swaney	RW	5-10 6-3	178 220		12 3		28 7	12 97	8 -5	14	Jimmy Oligny	D	5-11	206	49	4	9	13	68 68	-1
14 16	Brandon Baddock Damien Giroux	LW C	5-10			3		7	97 14	-5 -18	16	Nick Hutchison	С	6-3	200	16	2	1	3	10	-5
17	Dominic Turgeon	c	6-2	203	44	3		, 10	22	-10	19	David Gustafsson	С	6-2	196	34	1	1 11	22	2 10	4
18	Mason Shaw	LW	5-9	179		13			85	-1	22	Austin Poganski	RW	6-2	205	36	8	18	26	5 18	9
19	Joseph Cramarossa	LW	6-0	190		10		19	60	0	23	Mikey Eyssimont	LW	6-0	180	41	10	0 16	26	58	9
21	Mitchell Chaffee	RW	6-1	197		13		24	8	6	24	Matt Alfaro	С	6-2	200	22	3	2	5	4	-7
22	Nolan Stevens	LW	6-3	195	36	5	12	17	18	-4	25	C.J. Suess	С	6-0	199	29	6	10	16	5 10	5
23	Marco Rossi	С	5-9	185	46	16	6 26	42	38	7	27	Luke Johnson	С	6-0	179	11	3	4	7	23	1
24	Brenden Miller	D	6-1	190	25	1	2	3	16	8	29	Ty Pelton-Byce	С	6-2	194	14	1	1	2	6	-5
27	Joe Hicketts	D	5-8	175	46	8	17	25	26	-3	36	Nelson Nogier	D	6-3	208	23	3	2	5	6	-5
29	Keaton Thompson	D	6-1	194	28	1	3	4	25	-6	39	Jeff Malott	LW	6-3	204	45	18	3 10	28	3 40	11
31	Alexander Khovanov	F	5-11	192	16	1	3	4	18	-8	41	Cole Maier	С	6-1	199	50	14	4 13	27	7 53	4
39	Turner Ottenbreit	D	6-3	195	50	3	13	16	49	5	42	Simon Lundmark	D	6-2	201	40	2		9	14	
41	Jake Linhart	D	5-11	185	14	1	3	4	2	-3	43	Greg Meireles	RW	5-11			5				
42	Kyle Rau	LW	5-8	173		15			44	6	44	Dylan Samberg	D	6-4	216		0		9	20	
44	Nate Sucese	LW	5-9	174		3	-	7	10	-3	47	Declan Chisholm	D	6-1	190		8				
47	Bryce Gervais	F	5-9	174		1	3	4	13	0	48	Todd Burgess	RW	6-2	179		7	-	13		-1
49	Victor Rask	C	6-1	195	8	2		9	2	4	49	Bobby Lynch	RW	6-2	173		5		12		-3
55	Cody McLeod	LW	6-2	213	43	3		6	128		50	Thomas Caron	LW	6-2	201	33	2	3	5	39	0
	Mike Murray					G	iene	ral Ma	anage	r		Craig Heisinger	General Manager				er				
	Tim Army							Head	Coac	h		Mark Morrison	Head Coach				h				
	Nate DiCasmirro	ate DiCasmirro Assistant Coach				Marty Johnston	Assistant Coach														
	Nolan Yonkman	lolan Yonkman Assistant Coach				Eric Dubois	Assistant Coach														
	Richard Bachman	chard Bachman Goaltending Coach				Richard Bue	Video Coach														
	Keith Paulsen	ulsen Video Coach				Drew MacIntyre	Developmental Goaltending Coach														
	Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC	Takaiwa, ATC Head Athletic Trainer				Zach Salmonson	Head Athletic Therapist														
	Richard Krouse		Head Equipment Manager				Will Sadonick-Carriere	Assistant Athletic Therapist			t										
	Matt Harder		Strength and Conditioning Coach				Graham Watt	Head Equipment Manager				r									
	Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC Assistant Athletic Trainer				Robert Cook	Assistant Equipment Manager															
	Gavin Bechtol			Assistant Equipment Manager						Kyle Vouriot	Strength and Conditioning Trainer										
							Nie voulot		500	.9.11 0				6	manie	•					





IOWA WILD (23-24-4-3; 53 pts.) vs MANITOBA MOOSE (31-17-3-2; 67 pts.) MARCH 19, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #889 233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309 Poforoos: Jarred Pagusin (#2) and Pilov Yorkovich (#27)



Referees: Jarrod Ragusin (#2) and Riley Yerkovich (#37) Linespersons: Sam Rankin (#50) and John Watson (#93)

	Following a 4-1 win over Henderson on Saturday, Mar. 12, the Wild fell to the Silver Knights on Sunday, Mar. 13 by a score of 6-1. At 15:02 of the first period, Wild forward Victor Rask scored his second goal as a member of the Iowa Wild. Wild goaltenders Zane McIntyre and Dereck Baribeau made 17 and eight saves, respectively.							
WILD MOOSE Chase	 Iowa forward Mason Shaw has recorded five goals in six games against the Moose this season. The Wild have used five different goaltenders against Manitoba in the 2021-22 season. Wild forward Marco Rossi owns six points (0-6=6) in five games against Manitoba this season. Wild forward Adam Beckman ranks fourth amongst AHL rookies in shots (149). 							
 Manitoba is 24-14-1-2 in games in which they outshoot their opponent this season. Moose defenseman Simon Lundmark owns four points (1-3=4) in five games against Iowa this season. Manitoba goaltender Evan Cormier has a save percentage of .920 in three games against the V The Moose are 12-11-3-0 on the road in the 2021-22 season. 								

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

-			- (,	
Player	G	Α	Р	PIM	+/-
Marco Rossi	16	26	42	38	7
Kyle Rau	15	22	37	44	6
Mason Shaw	13	22	35	85	-1
Nick Swaney	12	16	28	12	8
Adam Beckman	8	18	26	16	-6

MANITOBA LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

Player	G	Α	Р	PIM	+/-
Jeff Malott	18	10	28	40	11
Leon Gawanke	8	20	28	17	10
Cole Maier	14	13	27	53	4
Greg Meireles	5	22	27	19	2
Mikey Eyssimont	10	16	26	58	9

IOWA UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast
Manitoba	3/20	3:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
Rockford	3/25	7:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
Chicago	3/27	3:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
at San Diego	4/1	9:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
at San Diego	4/2	9:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD

Previous Game 3/16/22 vs Boston Bruins (4-2) W Kaprizov (31, 32), Greenway (6), Hartman (24)

MANITOBA UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast
at lowa	3/20	3:00PM	AHLTV
at Rockford	3/23	9:00PM	AHLTV
at Chicago	3/25	9:00PM	AHLTV
at Rockford	3/26	9:00PM	AHLTV
Laval	3/29	9:00PM	AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD

Next Game 3/19/22 vs Chicago Blackhawks 1 p.m. CT / NHL Network / KFAN 100.3 FM